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Dance 

Ai rey Holme Jig 
Ale is Dear, The 
Alison Jane's Jig 
Alltr eoch 
Arnold House Medley 

Baldooser, The 
Benart y Bishop . 
Black Angus 
Black Douglas , The 
Br acknell Canter, The 
Bonny Mally Lee 
Bonny St r athdee 
Borucie, The 
Border Barque, The 
Brandane Reel, The 
Br idge Over the Atlantic 
c ~ddam Wood 
Calgary ' s First Hun~red 
Camer oni an ' s Farewell, The 
Captain Bain 's Tribute 
Carols ide Jig 
Carrick Far mer, The 
Caton Caprice · 
Catr i ona's Wee Audacity 
Celtic Reel , The 
Centre One 
Ceol na Mara 
Cobbler's Awl , The 
Come Ashor e Jolly Tar 
Concorde Strat hspey , The 
Corner House Jig, The 
Corst orphine Park 
Covenanter's Reel, The 
Craigievar Reel, The 
Crowberry, The 
Culloden Moor 

Daisy's Del i ght 
Dancing Tail or , The 
Dark Lochnagar 
Daunder, The 
Devi l' s El bow, The 
Dinton Fives ome, The 
Dornoch Li nks 
r:o'.lble Scotch 
Iiovecote Park 
Down Under 
Dunshelt Strathspey 

East Kirk Jig 
Eileen's Wedding 
El izabeth ' 8 Favourite 
Elizabeth I I 
Equilibri um 
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117 
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Alphabetical index 1972 -1982 

Dance Sheet No. 

Faires t of Women 122 
Fankle, The 82 
Falconer Hall 17 
Far ewell to Calgary 152 
Farewell to the South 108 
Fiona's Fancy 19 
Five Sisters of Kintail, The 109 
Four Jays, The 174 

Glen Clova 190 
Glengar r y Medley 44 
Goyt Valley Reel , The 25 
Gr eenan Mill, The 32 
Gulf of Co i rebreachain, The 171 

Half o ' Thi s and That 64 
Hallowe 1 en Jig 183 
Happy Val ley 45 
Hereford Silver Jubilee, The 79 
Her e ' s a Hand 116 
Hey to Cupar 114 
Highland Gathering 139 
Hills of Nova Scotia 48 
H.I.s.c. D. 118 
Hopetoun House 125 
How Does It Go? 153 
Hunter 's Hil l 105 
Hunting Horn , The 66 

Isc .J. Reel , '.C he 
Isl and Fling, The 
Isobel 's Fancy 

Jean 's Frol i c 
Jenn ifer ' s Reel 
Jess e's Reel 
J es sie ' s Fancy 

Set Dance 5 
161 

96 

Jill of Corstorphine 
J immy Shand 1s Delight 
Jingl i n' Geordie's Dance 
J oan ' s Jig 

124 
59 

167 
136 

40 
71 
39 

133 
51 

165 
80 

Jolly Hoger , The 
Jubilee Reel, The 
June ' s Jjg 

Kale Pot, The 
Keith 1 s Rant 
Keys of t he Castle 
Kinnoull Hill 

140 
111 

Set Dance 1 
81 

Lady Sophia Anne of Bute 28 
Lang May Yer Lum Reek 72 
Lapton Reel 69 
Lassie Gome and Dance With Me 163 
Lassie wi' the Lint White Locksll5 
Lassies of Lossiemouth · 148 
Lass ies of Taraka 150 
Llanfai r Reel, The 70 
Loch Torridon 185 
Lucky Star 184 
Luke Mart in 's Reel 119 



Dance 

Malcolm' s Jig 
Margaret Ogilvie's Jig 
Marion's Strathspey 
Mary of Mays 
Meadovbank Medley, The 
Merry Ploughboy, The 
Milhanger 
Minna' s Fancy 
Minnock Burn 
Miss Betsy Robertson 
Moira Sinclair 
Monty's Reel 
Moving Cloud, The 
Mr and Mrs Brian Hamilton of 
Br,ldmere 
Mr George Gray's Reel 
Mr NorfllE.l.n Dunlop's Reel 
~rvh"s Alexand.)r of Queensferry 
r-t-s MacDouall Grant 

Norton Village Reel, The 

Old Craigmore 
Old Grey Tovar, The 
Oyster Girl 

Sheet No. 

129 
189 

29 
14 

162 
132 

43 
57 
23 
35 
49 
18 

182 
104 

6 
52 

121 
145 

76 

12 
99 

181 

Paidlin' in the Burn 87 
Paddy in the Car 164 
Pat's Fancy 143 
Peaks of Lavers 188 
Peerie, The 5 
Pennine Ramble, The 84 
Peggy Reel, The 169 
Pines of Pitlochry, The 77 
Pipe Major T.K.Marshall's Reel 21 
Pool of Connla, The 178 
Pools of Dee, The 60 
Poynton Reel, The 107 
Pullin' Bracken 68 

Queen's Silver Jubilee 
Queen's Wedding 
Quicken Bough, The 

out of print 
3 

175 

Rachel Phillip's Reel 112 
Rakes of Auld Reekie 156 
Ray Milbourne 85 
Riseley Romp, The 131 
Romany Reel, The 102 
Ronas Voe 147 
Rothesay Castle 34 
Rovin' Robin 4 
Rovan's Jig, The 62 
Royal Highland Fusilier, The H2 
Rubha Mor Strathspey, The 41 
Ruth and John's Wedding 127 

Dance 

S and M Reel, The 
Sandra of Ellerslie 
Saxmundham Reel 
Scottish Jig, A 
Scott's Ruby 
Shakin Brig, The 
Silver Cross, The 
Silver Wedding, The 
Sir James Douglas' Jig 
Sir John A. MacDonald 

Sheet No. 

63 
16 

Set Dance 6 
H6 

142 
157 

78 
61 
94 

Sir William Curtis' Speen 7 
Dance 3 

26 
13 

180 
20 

135 
22 

154 
144 

Sixteensome Medley Set 
Skirmish, The 
Sleeping Warrior, The 
Spean Bridge 
St Edmund Strathspey, The 
St N inian' s Treasla-e 
Summer on the Clyde 
Sunart Strathspey, The 
Svillies, The 

Tartan Waistcoat 2 
Thank You Norah 158 
They'll Nae Let Him Catch Her 89 
Thingummy Jig, The Set Dance 7 
This Cordial Jig 166 
Tim's Trout 11 
Top o' the Grange 42. 
Torpheen 130 
Tovn of Flowers 123 
Tricorne, The 138 
Tulloch Rant, The 159 
Tva Meenit Reel, The 33 

Up Helly Aa 1 

Urquart Castle 
88 

Set Dance 2 

Waiting for Joyce 
Webster's Eightsome, The 

177 
100 

Welcome Mina Corson 
Withycombe Mill 
Whirlpool, The 

55 
Set Dance 4 

White Heather Strathspey 
Witch's Rant, The 
Wormbridge House 

Young Chevalier, The 
Your Ain Doorkey 

Highland Step Sheets 

73 
137 
113 

31 

37 
170 

lil,H3,H5 



Scottish Dance Archives Classified Index 1972 - 1982 

1 ) Be inners or Childrens Classes Dance/Sheet Number 

Reels 32 bars :- Rovin' Robin/4 Sandra of Ellerslie/16* The Pools of Dee/60 
The Llanfair Reel/70 The Riseley Romp/131* Jesse 's Reel/167 

Reels 48 bars :- Brandane Reel/15* The Cameronian 1 s Farewell/86 

J igs 32 bars :- The Rowan's Jig/62 Mr and Mrs Brian Hamilton of Boldmere/104 
Lassie Come and Dance With Me/163 This Cordial Jig/166 

J igs 48 bars :- The Goyt Valley Reel/25 June's Jig/80 

St rathspeys 32 bars:- Queen' s Wedding/3 Old Craigmore/12 
Summer on the Clyde/22 The Rubha Mor Stratspey/41 

Medleys 16S/ 16R :- Arnold House Medley/8 The Ale Is Dear/38 

- ~mediate Class e~ 

bars :- Cobbler's Awl/9 Tim's Trout/ll The Twa Meenit Reel/33 
Top o' the Grange//~2 The Covenanter's Reel/50 The Jolly Roger/57 
S and M Reel/63 Pullin' B acken/68 Hereford Silver Jubilee/79 
Ray Mi bourne/85 Keith's Rant/111 The Witch's Rant/113 
Rachel Phillips Reel/112 r,lizabet II/117 H.r.s.c . D./118 
Mrs MacDouall Grant/145 Caton Caprice/146 The Quicken Bough/173 

Reels 40 bars :- Pipe Maj or T .K .. Marshall's Reel/21 Jir.1.1JIPJ Shand' s Deli ght/71 
Luke Martin's Re 1/119 lJessie's Fancy/136 Craigievar Reel/149 

Reels 48 bars :- Lady Sophia Anne f Bute/28 Dornoch Links/93 

Jigs 32 bar s :- The PBer·e/5 East Kirk Jig/24 Daisy's Delight/36 Milhanger/43 
Moi:ta Sinclalr/49 The HuntilJ.g Horn/66 Lang May Yer LUlll Reek/72 
The Corner House Jig/7.~ The. Silver Wedd ing/78 Do'Wll Under/92 
Equillbrium/95 .a.rewell to the South/108 He7 to Cupar/114 
Hopetov11 Hou e/125 Huth and John's Wedding/127 Joan' s J ig/133 
St Ninian'"' Treasure/135 The Swillies/ M. 
Lassies of Lossiemouth/148 How Does It Go?/153 Spean Bridge/180 
Oyster Girl/181 Hallowe 1 en Jig/183 

Jigs 40 bars :- Minna's Fancy/57 The Black Douglas/97 The Carolside Jig/120 
Paddy in the Car/164 Captaill Bain's Tribut«?/176 

Jigs 48 bar s :- The Pines of Pitlochry/77 Isobel's ~·ancy/96 

Strathspeys 32 bars :- The Tartan Waistcoat/2 St Edmund Strathspey/20 
The Concorde Strathspey/30 Miss Betsy Robertson/35 
The Young Chevalier/37 Hills of Nova Scotia/42 
Bridge 0-ver the Atlantic/65 The Fankle/82 
Lassie Wi' the Lint White Loc¥s/115 Town of Flowers/123 
Torpheen/130 Highland Gathering/~39 The Kale Pot/140 
Pat's Fancy/143 Farewell to Calgary/152 Sunart Strathspey/15 
Thank You Norah/158 Elizabeth's Favourite/173 
Dunshelt Strathspey/187 

St rathspeys 48 bars :- Jill of Corstorphine/40 

Medl eys 16S/16R :- The Glengarry Medley/44 The Old Grey Tower/99 Alltreoch/91 

Medleys 32S/32R :- The Bracknell Canter/106 The Tricorne/138 



3) Advanced Classes 

Reels 32 bars :- Mr George Gray's Reel/6 Mary of Ma.ys/14 Caddam Woods/46 
Bonny Mally Lee/47 The Dinton Fivesome/53 La.pton Reel/69 
The Whirlpool/73 The Norton Village Reel/76 
Sir John A. Ma.cDonald/94 The Crowberry/90 Bonny Strathdee/101 

The Romany Reel/102 Five Sisters of Kintail/109 
Benarty Bishop/110 Jean's Frolic/124 The Merry Ploughboy/132 
The Jubilee Reel/160 The Peggy Reel/169 Your Ain Doorkey/170 
The Gulf of Coirebhreachain/171 The Four Jays/174 
The Devil's Elbow/179 Morning Cloud/182 Loch Torridon/185 
Peaks of Lavers/188 

Reels 40 bars :- Monty's Reel/18 Jinglin' Geordie's Dance/39 
Welcome Mina Corson/55 The Pennine Ramble/84 The Bonxie/103 
Lassies of Taraka/150 Calgary's First Hundred/168 
Centr e One/186 

Reels 48 bars :- Mi.nnock Bur n/23 The Greenan Mill/32 Happ7 Valley/45 
Mr Norman Dunlop's Reel/52 Up Helly Aa'/88 Poynton Reel /107 

Jigs 32 bars :- Fiona's Fancy/19 The Skirmish/26 The Dancing Tailor/27 
The Carrick Farmer/67 J ennifer's Reel/59 Paidlin in the Burn/87 
They'll Nae Let Him Catch Her/89 Here ' s A Hand/116 
Mrs Alexander of Queensf erry/121 Airey Holme Jig/128 
Malcolm's Jig/129 The Baldooser/134 Ronas Voe/J.47 
The Shakkin Brig/157 The Is land Fling/161 Waiting for Joyce/177 
Lucky Star/ 184 Margaret Ogilvie's Jig/189 

Jigs 40 bars :- Double Scotch/54 Alison Jane's Jig/58 Dovecot Park/155 

Jigs 48 bars :- Falconer Hall /17 

Strathspeys 32 bars :- Si r William Curtis' Speen/7 Culloden Moor/10 
The Sleeping Warrior/13 Wormbridge House/31 
Half o' This and That/64 The Daunder/75 Black Angus/83 
Ceol na Mara/141 Rakes of Auld Reekie/156 
Catr iona's Wee Audacity/ 160 Cor st orphine Park/172 
The Pool of Connla/178 Glen Clova/190 

Strathspeys 40 bars :- Marion 's Str athspey/29 The Silver Cross/ 98 
The Fairest of Women/122 The Border Barque/151 

Strathspeys 48 bars :- The Whi te Heather Strathspey/137 

Medleys 32S/32R :- Kinnoull Hil l/81 Hunter's Hill/105 Eileens Wedding/126 
The Tulloch Rant/159 The Meadowbank Medley/162 

Medleys other barring :- Rothesay Castle/34 
-----------------------------------------------------------------,---
4) Demonstration Classes 

Reels :- The Celtic Reel/1/96 bars/l man with 2 ladies The Isca Reel/Set Dance 5/ 
96 bars/ 4 couple Square Saxmundham Reel/Set Dance 5/80 bars/3 couple 

Longways set 

Jigs :- Sir James Douglas Jig/61/32 bars/4 couple longways progressive/ 
The Webster's Eightsome/100/128 bars/4 couple square/ 
The Thingummy Jig/Set Dance 7/128 bars/4 couple square/ 

Strathspeys :- Keys of the Castle/Set Dance 1/96 bars/4 couple square/ 
Scott's Ruby/142/40 bars/ 4 couple longways progressive/ 

Medleys :- Urquart Castle/Set Dance 2/32S 64R/4 men 8 ladies square/ 
A Sixteensome Medley/Set Dance 3/32S 32R/4 men 12 ladies square/ 

Withycombe Mill/Set Dance 4/16S 16R 4 time through/ 4 couple square/ 
The Queen's Silver Jubilee/Special Issue/648 64R/4 couple square/ 
( nov out of print ) 
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