# **Scottish Dance Archives**

1972 - 1982

The second secon		impliance to the track to	~ 1/0~
Dance	Sheet No.	Dance	heet No.
Airey Holme Jig	128	Fairest of Women	122
Ale is Dear, The	38	Fankle, The	82
Alison Jane's Jig	58	Falconer Hall	17
Alltreoch	91	Farewell to Calgary	152
Arnold House Medley	8	Farewell to the South	108
III NOTA NOADO NOATO	ŭ	Fiona's Fancy	19
Baldooser, The	134	Five Sisters of Kintail, The	
Benarty Bishop	110	Four Jays, The	174
Black Angus	83		
Black Douglas, The	97	Glen Clova	190
Bracknell Canter, The	106	Glengarry Medley	44
Bonny Mally Lee	47	Goyt Valley Reel, The	25
Bonny Strathdee	101	Greenan Mill, The	32
Bonxie, The	103	Gulf of Coirebreachain, The	171
Border Barque, The	151	,	
Brandane Reel, The	15	Half o' This and That	64
Bridge Over the Atlantic	65	Hallowe'en Jig	183
Gaddam Wood	46	Happy Valley	45
Calgary's First Hundred	168	Hereford Silver Jubilee, The	
Cameronian's Farewell, The	86	Here's a Hand	116
Captain Bain's Tribute	176	Hey to Cupar	114
Carolside Jig	120	Highland Gathering	139
Carrick Farmer, The	67	Hills of Nova Scotia	48
Caton Caprice	146	H.I.S.C.D.	118
Catriona's Wee Audacity	160	Hopetoun House	125
Celtic Reel, The	1	How Does It Go?	153
Centre One	186	Hunter's Hill	105
Ceol na Mara	141	Hunting Horn, The	66
Cobbler's Awl, The	9		
Come Ashore Jolly Tar	H4		Dance 5
Concorde Strathspey, The	30	Island Fling, The	161
Corner House Jig, The	74	Isobel's Fancy	96
Corstorphine Park	172		201
Covenanter's Reel, The	50	Jean's Frolic	124
Craigievar Reel, The	149	Jennifer's Reel	59
Crowberry, The	90	Jesse's Reel	167
Culloden Moor	10	Jessie's Fancy	136
Detecte Deltakt	2/	Jill of Corstorphine	40
Daisy's Delight	36	Jimmy Shand's Delight	71
Dancing Tailor, The	27	Jinglin' Geordie's Dance	39
Dark Lochnagar	56	Joan's Jig	133
Daunder, The	75	Jolly Roger, The	51
Devil's Elbow, The	179	Jubilee Reel, The	165 80
Dinton Fivesome, The Dornoch Links	53 93	June's Jig	80
Double Scotch	54	Kale Pot, The	140
Dovecote Park	155	Keith's Rant	111
Down Under	92		Dance 1
Dunshelt Strathspey	187	Kinnoull Hill	81
Edibio10 Edia dibpoj	107	Hamiltonia Hara	01
East Kirk Jig	24	Lady Sophia Anne of Bute	28
Eileen's Wedding	126	Lang May Yer Lum Reek	72
Elizabeth's Favourite	173	Lapton Reel	69
Elizabeth II	117	Lassie Come and Dance With Me	
Equilibrium	95	Lassie wi' the Lint White Loc	
		Lassies of Lossiemouth	148
		Lassies of Taraka	150
		Llanfair Reel, The	70
		Loch Torridon	185
		Lucky Star	184
		Luke Martin's Reel	119

Dance	Sheet No.	Dance	Sheet No.
Malcolm's Jig	129	S and M Reel, The	63
Margaret Ogilvie's Jig	189	Sandra of Ellerslie	16
Marion's Strathspey	29	Saxmundham Reel	Set Dance 6
Mary of Mays	14	Scottish Jig, A	Н6
Meadowbank Medley, The	162	Scott's Ruby	142
Merry Ploughboy, The	132	Shakin Brig, The	157
Milhanger	43	Silver Cross, The	
Minna's Fancy	57	Silver Wedding, The	78
Minnock Burn	23	Sir James Douglas' Jig	
Miss Betsy Robertson	35	Sir John A. MacDonald	94
Moira Sinclair	49	Sir William Curtis' Spec	
Monty's Reel	18	Sixteensome Medley	
Moving Cloud, The	182	Skirmish, The	26
Mr and Mrs Brian Hamilton of	104	Sleeping Warrior, The	13
Boldmere		Spean Bridge	180
Mr George Gray's Reel	6	St Edmund Strathspey, Th	
Mr Norman Dunlop's Reel	52	St Ninian's Treasure	135
Mrs Alexander of Queensferry	121	Summer on the Clyde	22
Mrs MacDouall Grant	145	Sunart Strathspey, The	
		Swillies, The	144
Norton Village Reel, The	76	onizzion, inc	
	, •	Tartan Waistcoat	2
Old Craigmore	12	Thank You Norah	158
Old Grey Tower, The	99	They'll Nae Let Him Cato	
Oyster Girl	181	Thingummy Jig, The	
0,0001 4111	202	This Cordial Jig	166
Paidlin' in the Burn	87	Tim's Trout	11
Paddy in the Car	164	Top o' the Grange	42
Pat's Fancy	143	Torpheen	130
Peaks of Lawers	188	Town of Flowers	123
Peerie, The	5	Tricorne, The	138
Pennine Ramble, The	84	Tulloch Rant, The	159
Peggy Reel, The	169	Twa Meenit Reel, The	3 <b>3</b>
Pines of Pitlochry, The	77	Iwa Pecilio Reci, Inc	"
Pipe Major T.K. Marshall's Reel		Up Helly Aa!	88
Pool of Connla, The	178		Set Dance 2
Pools of Dee, The	60	orquar o oaboro	DOU DULICO X
Poynton Reel, The	107	Waiting for Joyce	177
Pullin' Bracken	68	Webster's Eightsome, The	
Tullin blacken	00	Welcome Mina Corson	55
Queen's Silver Jubilee out	of print		Set Dance 4
Queen's Wedding	3	Whirlpool, The	73
Quicken Bough, The	175	White Heather Strathspey	
Quicken bough, the	115		113
Pachal Philliple Pack	112	Witch's Rant, The Wormbridge House	31
Rachel Phillip's Reel		wormbridge nouse	)1
Rakes of Auld Reekie	156	Young Charrelian The	37
Ray Milbourne	85	Young Chevalier, The	170
Riseley Romp, The	131	Your Ain Doorkey	170
Romany Reel, The	102	Highland Stan Shoots	אן אין אין
Ronas Voe	147	Highland Step Sheets	н1, н3, н5
Rothesay Castle	34		
Rovin' Robin	4		
Rowan's Jig, The	62		
Royal Highland Fusilier, The	H2		
Rubha Mor Strathspey, The	41		
Ruth and John's Wedding	127		

#### 1) Beginners or Childrens Classes

Dance/Sheet Number

Reels 32 bars :- Rovin' Robin/4 Sandra of Ellerslie/16\* The Pools of Dee/60
The Llanfair Reel/70 The Riseley Romp/131\* Jesse's Reel/167

Reels 48 bars :- Brandane Reel/15\* The Cameronian's Farewell/86

Jigs 32 bars :- The Rowan's Jig/62 Mr and Mrs Brian Hamilton of Boldmere/104 Lassie Come and Dance With Me/163 This Cordial Jig/166

Jigs 48 bars :- The Goyt Valley Reel/25 June's Jig/80

Strathspeys 32 bars:- Queen's Wedding/3 Old Craigmore/12 Summer on the Clyde/22 The Rubha Mor Stratspey/41

Medleys 16S/16R :- Arnold House Medley/8 The Ale Is Dear/38

#### rmediate Classes

bars :- Cobbler's Awl/9 Tim's Trout/11 The Twa Meenit Reel/33
Top o' the Grange/42 The Covenanter's Reel/50 The Jolly Roger/57
S and M Reel/63 Pullin' Bracken/68 Hereford Silver Jubilee/79
Ray Milbourne/85 Keith's Rant/111 The Witch's Rant/113
Rachel Phillips Reel/112 Elizabet II/117 H.I.S.C.D./118
Mrs MacDouall Grant/145 Caton Caprice/146 The Quicken Bough/173

Reels 40 bars :- Pipe Major T.K. Marshall's Reel/21 Jimmy Shand's Delight/71
Luke Martin's Reel/119 Jessie's Fancy/136 Craigievar Reel/149

Reels 48 bars :- Lady Sophia Anne of Bute/28 Dornoch Links/93

Jigs 32 bars :- The Peerie/5 East Kirk Jig/24 Daisy's Delight/36 Milhanger/43
Moira Sinclair/49 The Hunting Horn/66 Lang May Yer Lum Reek/72
The Corner House Jig/74 The Silver Wedding/78 Down Under/92
Equilibrium/95 Farewell to the South/108 Hey to Cupar/114
Hopetoun House/125 Ruth and John's Wedding/127 Joan's Jig/133
St Ninian's Treasure/135 The Swillies/144
Lassies of Lossiemouth/148 How Does It Go?/153 Spean Bridge/180
Oyster Girl/181 Hallowe'en Jig/183

Jigs 40 bars :- Minna's Fancy/57 The Black Douglas/97 The Carolside Jig/120 Paddy in the Car/164 Captain Bain's Tribute/176

Jigs 48 bars :- The Pines of Pitlochry/77 Isobel's Fancy/96

Strathspeys 32 bars :- The Tartan Waistcoat/2 St Edmund Strathspey/20
The Concorde Strathspey/30 Miss Betsy Robertson/35
The Young Chevalier/37 Hills of Nova Scotia/42
Bridge Over the Atlantic/65 The Fankle/82
Lassie Wi' the Lint White Locks/115 Town of Flowers/123
Torpheen/130 Highland Gathering/139 The Kale Pot/140
Pat's Fancy/143 Farewell to Calgary/152 Sunart Strathspey/154
Thank You Norah/158 Elizabeth's Favourite/173
Dunshelt Strathspey/187

Strathspeys 48 bars :- Jill of Corstorphine/40

Medleys 16S/16R :- The Glengarry Medley/44 The Old Grey Tower/99 Alltreoch/91

Medleys 32S/32R :- The Bracknell Canter/106 The Tricorne/138

### 3) Advanced Classes

- Reels 32 bars :- Mr George Gray's Reel/6 Mary of Mays/14 Caddam Woods/46

  Bonny Mally Lee/47 The Dinton Fivesome/53 Lapton Reel/69

  The Whirlpool/73 The Norton Village Reel/76

  Sir John A. MacDonald/94 The Crowberry/90 Bonny Strathdee/101

  The Romany Reel/102 Five Sisters of Kintail/109

  Benarty Bishop/110 Jean's Frolic/124 The Merry Ploughboy/132

  The Jubilee Reel/160 The Peggy Reel/169 Your Ain Doorkey/170

  The Gulf of Coirebhreachain/171 The Four Jays/174

  The Devil's Elbow/179 Morning Cloud/182 Loch Torridon/185

  Peaks of Lawers/188
- Reels 40 bars :- Monty's Reel/18 Jinglin' Geordie's Dance/39
  Welcome Mina Corson/55 The Pennine Ramble/84 The Bonxie/103
  Lassies of Taraka/150 Calgary's First Hundred/168
  Centre One/186
- Reels 48 bars :- Minnock Burn/23 The Greenan Mill/32 Happy Valley/45
  Mr Norman Dunlop's Reel/52 Up Helly Aa'/88 Poynton Reel/107
- Jigs 32 bars :- Fiona's Fancy/19 The Skirmish/26 The Dancing Tailor/27
  The Carrick Farmer/67 Jennifer's Reel/59 Paidlin in the Burn/87
  They'll Nae Let Him Catch Her/89 Here's A Hand/116
  Mrs Alexander of Queensferry/121 Airey Holme Jig/128
  Malcolm's Jig/129 The Baldooser/134 Ronas Voe/147
  The Shakkin Brig/157 The Island Fling/161 Waiting for Joyce/177
  Lucky Star/184 Margaret Ogilvie's Jig/189
- Jigs 40 bars :- Double Scotch/54 Alison Jane's Jig/58 Dovecot Park/155
- Jigs 48 bars :- Falconer Hall/17
- Strathspeys 32 bars :- Sir William Curtis' Speen/7 Culloden Moor/10
  The Sleeping Warrior/13 Wormbridge House/31
  Half o' This and That/64 The Daunder/75 Black Angus/83
  Ceol na Mara/141 Rakes of Auld Reekie/156
  Catriona's Wee Audacity/160 Corstorphine Park/172
  The Pool of Connla/178 Glen Clova/190
- Strathspeys 40 bars :- Marion's Strathspey/29 The Silver Cross/98
  The Fairest of Women/122 The Border Barque/151
- Strathspeys 48 bars :- The White Heather Strathspey/137
- Medleys 32S/32R :- Kinnoull Hill/81 Hunter's Hill/105 Eileens Wedding/126 The Tulloch Rant/159 The Meadowbank Medley/162

Medleys other barring :- Rothesay Castle/34

## 4) <u>Demonstration Classes</u>

- Reels: The Celtic Reel/1/96 bars/1 man with 2 ladies The Isca Reel/Set Dance 5/96 bars/4 couple Square Saxmundham Reel/Set Dance 5/80 bars/3 couple Longways set
- Jigs :- Sir James Douglas Jig/61/32 bars/4 couple longways progressive/
  The Webster's Eightsome/100/128 bars/4 couple square/
  The Thingummy Jig/Set Dance 7/128 bars/4 couple square/
- Strathspeys :- Keys of the Castle/Set Dance 1/96 bars/4 couple square/ Scott's Ruby/142/40 bars/4 couple longways progressive/
- Medleys: Urquart Castle/Set Dance 2/32S 64R/4 men 8 ladies square/
  A Sixteensome Medley/Set Dance 3/32S 32R/4 men 12 ladies square/
  Withycombe Mill/Set Dance 4/16S 16R 4 time through/ 4 couple square/
  The Queen's Silver Jubilee/Special Issue/64S 64R/4 couple square/
  ( now out of print )